

Bid Tabulation

Village of Cridersville

2017 Street Resurfacing Project March 14, 2017

Buehler Asphalt Paving, Inc. St. Marys, Ohio Helms and Sons Excavating, Inc. Findlay, Ohio Ward Construction Co. Leipsic, Ohio

				Warch 14, 2017			3.4		Tiridiay, Offic		Leipsie, Offic	
REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
<u>NO.</u>	<u>NO.</u>	DESCRIPTION	<u>MEASURE</u>	<u>QTY.</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>
1	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	C.Y.	365	\$18.00	\$6,570.00	\$32.00	\$11,680.00	\$14.75	\$5,383.75	\$35.00	\$12,775.00
2	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1448	\$2.00	\$2,896.00	\$2.00	\$2,896.00	\$1.00	\$1,448.00	\$1.00	\$1,448.00
3	254	1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	7842	\$5.00	\$39,210.00	\$3.00	\$23,526.00	\$3.60	\$28,231.20	\$2.50	\$19,605.00
4	301	4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	36	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$152.30	\$5,482.80 *1	\$173.50	\$6,246.00	\$190.00	\$6,840.00
5	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	275	\$40.00	\$11,000.00	\$49.00	\$13,475.00	\$40.00	\$11,000.00	\$42.00	\$11,550.00
6	407	TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	1030	\$3.50	\$3,605.00	\$4.00	\$4,120.00	\$1.95	\$2,008.50	\$2.00	\$2,060.00
7	441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	76	\$180.00	\$13,680.00	\$162.00	\$12,312.00	\$199.75	\$15,181.00	\$185.00	\$14,060.00
8	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	C.Y.	57	\$180.00	\$10,260.00	\$160.75	\$9,162.75	\$212.50	\$12,112.50	\$170.00	\$9,690.00
9	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	C.Y.	401	\$180.00	\$72,180.00	\$160.75	\$64,460.75	\$158.00	\$63,358.00	\$170.00	\$68,170.00
10	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$825.00	\$4,125.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
11	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,160.00	\$3,160.00	\$4,675.00	\$4,675.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
12	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, TYPE 411 STONE	C.Y.	21	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$75.50	\$1,585.50	\$48.00	\$1,008.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00
13	638	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$155.00	\$775.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
14	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	361	\$4.00	\$1,444.00	\$3.00	\$1,083.00	\$13.50	\$4,873.50	\$5.00	\$1,805.00
15	SPEC.	TENSAR TriAx TX 5 GEOGRID	S.Y.	267	\$5.00	\$1,335.00	\$6.00	\$1,602.00	\$5.55 <u> </u>	\$1,481.85	\$5.00 <u> </u>	\$1,335.00
		TOTAL				\$166,460.00		\$157,545.80 *2		\$161,907.30		\$163,688.00

^{*1} Total given was \$5,490.00

^{*2} Total given was \$157,553.00